# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CES INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS S.À R.L.	12/23/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CESH INTERNATIONAL FINANCING KFT	
Street Address:	ADY ENDRE U. 15.	
City:	ÚJLENGYEL	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	2724	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9249651	
Patent Number:	8575237	
Patent Number:	9234414	
Patent Number:	9701791	
Patent Number:	9701830	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-647-9050

**Email:** patdocketing.collins@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1:10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000Address Line 4:OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1745.00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN MICHAEL COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/John Michael Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=PTO\_Assignment\_CESIO\_to\_CESHI\_1631667-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054786 FRAME: 0486

506429393

source=PTO\_Assignment\_CESIO\_to\_CESHI\_1631667-1#page2.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_CESIO\_to\_CESHI\_1631667-1#page3.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_CESIO\_to\_CESHI\_1631667-1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054786 FRAME: 0487

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CES International Operations S.à r.I., a private limited liability company (Société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated and existing under the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, with registered office at 1, rue Hildegard von Bingen, L-1282 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg) under number B 184265 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the exclusive owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and Canadian patent application set forth in the Exhibit attached hereto, as well as the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any Canadian patent(s) hereafter issued from said Canadian patent application (all of the foregoing collectively referred to as "said Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, CESH International Technology KFT, a company in formation under the laws of Hungary, with a registered office at Ady Endre u. 15., 2724 Újlengyel, Hungary (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and said Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world in, to and under the following:

- (a) said inventions as fully set forth and described in said Patent Properties;
- (b) said Patent Properties;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Canadian patent application;
  - (d) any and all reissues of said Patent Properties; and
  - (e) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Patent Properties.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Properties may be granted, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Canadian

1

Patent Office to issue Canadian patent(s) from said Canadian patent application in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending ASSIGNEE's rights in the rights assigned herein.

CES International Operations S.à r.l.

Date: 23<sup>Rd</sup> Doc*o*mbes 2020.

Florence Gerard

Manager

The Undersigned hereby legalise the signature

of Florence Gérardy.

Junglister, on December 23, 2020

Notary Kolbach".

CESH International Technology KFT hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

**CESH International Technology KFT** 

By:

Zita Tarjányi

Director

# EXHIBIT

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Application No.	Patent No.
45136-US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DOWNHOLE APPLICATION OF TREATMENT CHEMICALS IN GAS WELLS	US 13/903986	US 9,249,651
45348-US-CIP1	IMPROVED CORROSION INHIBITOR SYSTEMS USING ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY GREEN SOLVENTS	US 13/922007	US 8,575,237
46168-US	PRESSURIZED INJECTION APPARATUS FOR DOWNHOLE TREATMENT PELLETS	US 14/256788	US 9,234,414
47651-US-CIP1	POLY ALKANOLAMINE EMULSION BREAKERS	US 15/240,905	US 9,701,791
47651-CA	POLY ALKANOLAMINE EMULSION BREAKERS	CA 2,939,962	N/A
47659-US	EMULSIFIED POLYOL ACRYLATE POLYMERIC EMULSION BREAKERS	US 14/972474	US 9,701,830

4

**RECORDED: 12/31/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054786 FRAME: 0491